Governments up to 30/06/2025. Government have decided to adjust  

the unspent balance of 14th FC Basic Grant to KWA. 

5) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to 

issue the following orders: 

a)   An amount of Rs. 529,90,73,009/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Twenty 

nine crore Ninety lakh Seventy-Three thousand and Nine only) is 

authorized to Grama Panchayats as unspent amount under 14th FC 

Basic Grant as detailed below: 

Tier of LG Head of account Amount in Rs  

Grama Panchayats 3604-00-200-90-(05)-35  5299073009 

(LG wise details are appended) 

b) Under Secretary, Finance (Accts) Department is authorized to transfer 

credit an amount of Rs.529,90,73,009/- (Rupees Five Hundred and 

Twenty-Nine crore Ninety lakh Seventy-Three thousand and Nine only) 

to the TSB account of Kerala Water Authority as detailed below: 

Tier of LG Head of account Amount in Rs  

Grama Panchayats 3604-00-200-90-(05)-35  5299073009 

Treasury Account No 701011400000181 

Name of Treasury District Treasury, Thiruvananthapuram